HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced by Council Member	
------------------------------	--

RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL OF THE HUNTWOOD AND PATRICK AVENUES TRAFFIC CALMING PAVEMENT STRIPING PLANS.

WHEREAS, the proposed Huntwood and Patrick Traffic Calming Pavement Striping Improvement would implement traffic calming measures by reallocating the roadway for transportation equity through pavement striping on the two-mile stretch of Huntwood Avenue between Tennyson Road and Industrial Parkway and on the less than three-quarter-mile stretch of Patrick Avenue between Tennyson Road and Schafer Road.; and

WHEREAS, this improvement can be implemented at no additional cost if implemented in conjunction with the FY20 Pavement Improvement Project which is repaving Huntwood Avenue and Patrick Avenue and replacing the existing striping; and

WHEREAS, on July 20, 2020, Staff introduced a proposed draft traffic calming striping concept and outreach plan for the Huntwood Avenue Traffic Calming Improvement project and mention of similar efforts for Patrick Avenue, a corridor that was recently added to the FY20 Pavement Improvement Project; and

WHEREAS, Council agreed to Staff's outreach concept with an understanding that Staff will return to City Council to present a summary of feedback received and Final Pavement Striping Plan for approval; and

WHEREAS, Staff determined that the best method to address speeding, reduce frequency and severity of collisions, and create a more equitable transportation network at no additional cost is to implement the proposed traffic calming measures in the Final Pavement Striping Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Final Striping Plans for Huntwood Avenue between Tennyson Road and Industrial Parkway in Attachment III and Patrick Avenue for Tennyson Road and Schafer Road in Attachment IV are approved for implementation through the FY20 Pavement Improvement Project.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFOR	RNIA		, 2020
ADOPTED BY	Y THE FOLLOWING V	ОТЕ:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS MAYOR:	S:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	S:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	S:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	S:		
		ATTEST:	City Clerk of t	he City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:			
City Attorney	y of the City of Haywa	rd		